MERA GB 12/14/2022: Item B-5, Attach B-5A: MSI Contract Change Order 16 - FSA

Change Order No. 16

Date: 11/21/22

Project Name: MERA Next Generation Radio System

Customer Name: MERA

Customer Project Mgr: David Jeffries

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

Capture the following changes:

1. Design changes to the Fire Station Alerting system.

Contract # 31701399 Contract Date: 03/07/17

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Marin County and Motorola

Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $34,337,451.06

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order

numbers| @ through| 15 $11,374,302.10

This Change Order: | -$78,974.76

New Contract Value: | $45,632,778.39

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | 3/27/2019

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 3/15/2024

New Completion Date: | 10/08/2024



dave
Text Box
MERA GB 12/14/2022: Item B-5, Attach B-5A: MSI Contract Change Order 16 - FSA


Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

$58,278.93 Reduction; see attached spreadsheet: CO 16 FSA

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

$20,695.83 Reduction; see attached spreadsheet: CO 16 FSA

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

Please refer to the Contract Price Adjustments table in page 1

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

See contract price adjustments table for total changes. Original contract payment milestones and
terms unchanged.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are any inconsistencies
between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Solutions, Customer
Inc.
By: November 21, 2022 By:
Printed Name:  Justin Scott Printed Name:
Title: Regional Services Manager Title:
Date: November 21 2022 Date:
Reviewed by: Date:

November 21, 2022




Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: F115C3D688B647EBA8A16A4AC4C643EA
Subject: Here is your signed document: Motorola_ MERA_CO__16_FSA_Design_Review_R2 Signed MSI.docx.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Certificate Pages: 1

AutoNav: Disabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled

Signatures: 1
Initials: O

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
11/21/2022 4:55:55 PM

Signer Events

LARRY YOUNG
larry.young@motorolasolutions.com
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

LARRY YOUNG
larry.young@motorolasolutions.com
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Holder: LARRY YOUNG
larry.young@motorolasolutions.com

Signature

(arey ypune

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 76.232.122.252

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

COPIED

Signature
Signature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:
LARRY YOUNG
500 West Monroe
Chicago, IL 60661

larry.young@motorolasolutions.com

IP Address: 76.232.122.252

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 11/21/2022 4:56:06 PM
Viewed: 11/21/2022 4:56:20 PM
Signed: 11/21/2022 4:57:57 PM
Freeform Signing

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 11/21/2022 4:57:59 PM
Resent: 11/21/2022 4:58:00 PM
Viewed: 11/21/2022 5:00:47 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps

11/21/2022 4:56:06 PM
11/21/2022 4:56:20 PM
11/21/2022 4:57:57 PM
11/21/2022 4:57:59 PM

Timestamps





