
 

CHANGE ORDER 
#019 

 
 

Change Order No. 019 

Date: 05/02/2023 

Project Name: MERA Next Generation Radio System 

Customer Name: Marin County 

Customer Project Mgr: Dave Jeffries 

The purpose of this Change Order is to:  
 
In accordance with Sections 9 and 11 of the contract, Motorola is requesting approval for a change in Key 
Personnel, namely the Project Manager from Larry Young to Rebecca Burbrink.  

Contract # 31701399 Contract Date: 03/07/17 

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Marin County and 

Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved: 

Contract Price Adjustments 
 

Original Contract Value: $ 34,337,451.06 

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order 
numbers                      through      -    -        -  

$12,109,262.73 

This Change Order: $ 0.00 

Existing Contract Credit: $ 0.00 

Net Contract Impact of this Change Order:          $ 0.00 

New Contract Value: $ 46,446,713.79 

 
Completion Date Adjustments 
 

Original Completion Date: 3/27/2019 

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 10/08/2024 

New Completion Date: 10/08/2024 

 

1 18 

dave
Text Box
MERA GB Mtg 05 10 2023: GB B-2, Attach B-2A



 

CHANGE ORDER 
#019 

 
Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed 

N/A 

 
Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed 

Personnel change for Project Manager from Larry Young to Rebecca Burbrink The qualifications of 
Rebecca Burbrink are included in the attached resume.   

 
Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A) 

N/A 

 
Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A) 

Waiting on Change Order #18 to be signed by MERA. 

 
Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A) 

N/A 

 
Payment Schedule for this Change Order: 
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order) 
N/A 

 
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force.  If there are any 
inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the provisions of this 
Change Order will prevail.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below. 
 

Motorola Solutions, 
Inc. 

  Customer 
 

 

         By:       By:  

       Printed Name: Kent Martin  Printed Name:  

     

         Title: Regional Services Manager      Title:  

         Date:       Date:  

 
Reviewed by: Rebecca Burbrink Date: May 2, 2023 

  Motorola Solutions Project Manager 

May 2, 2023



Resume 

Rebecca Burbrink, PMP 

Project Manager 

Motorola Solutions Inc. 

San Diego, CA 

619-572-2133 

  

Date of Hire: July 18, 1994 

  

Motorola Professional 
Experience: 

Results oriented senior project manager with proven project 
management skills.  Strongly committed to the projects, self 
confident and highly motivated.  Excellent communication skills (oral 
and written) and possesses an understanding of Motorola Solutions 
Inc. business principles, initiatives, goals and objectives.  
Committed to total customer satisfaction.  PMP Certified. 

 

Recent Projects 

2022 to Present 

LAPD BDA and TACPAC 

Orange County Sheriff (Sheriff Dispatch Center in Tustin) 

  

2021 to 2022 

LAPD P25 System - Phase 3 

 

2019 to 2021 

LA-RICS 

 

2013 to 2019 

Orange County Sheriff Communications P25 System 

Orange County Dispatch Center Upgrades (24 Dispatch 
Centers) 

 

2010 to 2013 

Glendale ICI P25 System 

 

 

07/99 to Present 

Project Manager  

Responsible for managing projects by executing the projects on 
time, within budget, and with customer satisfaction.  Provide project 
leadership and direction to team members, interface with 
customers, develop project plans and schedules, manage the 
project in Planview, ability to shift priorities while managing multiple 
projects, prepare risk analysis and action plans to mitigate the risks, 
and drive tasks to completion.  

 

 

03/98 to 07/99 

Project Administrator 



Work with Project Managers acquiring skills to start running 
projects.  Job functions included:  assist in order write-ups (COF), 
track equipment/inventory, assist in preparing and maintaining Time 
Phase Budgets and project schedules, assist with writing proposals 
(SOWs, ATPs and system descriptions), write subcontracts, and 
maintain CRAD sheets. 

 

07/94 to 03/98 

Documentation Coordinator/Draftsperson 

Project team member on numerous large, medium and small 
projects drafting and finalizing technical drawings per Engineer 
sketches.  Produce coverage maps, process maps and slides.  
Interface with Engineers and Program Managers on project 
coordination.  Trained in AutoCAD, Corel Draw, Excel, Word and 
PowerPoint. 

 

  

Education B.A.S. Business Management from University of Phoenix - 2005 

A.A.S. Architectural/Engineering Technology from ITT Technical 
Institute - 1986 

  

 

Training, Certifications, 
and Memberships 

 

PMP Certification 

 

 


	Motorola_MERA_CO_#19_PM Change to Rebecca Burbrink_5_2_23 KDM Signed.pdf
	Rebecca Burbrink Resume 2023



